ARKANSAS SENATE

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1951.

Amend House Bill No. 1951 as engrossed, H3/24/09 (version: 03-24-2009 14:29):

Page 12, line 30, delete "and a massage therapy clinic"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 18 through 22

AND

Page 14, line 23, delete "(k)(1)" and substitute "(j)(1)"

AND

Page 16, line 29, delete "department" and substitute "board"

AND

Page 16, line 31, delete "department" and substitute "board"

AND

Page 17, line 4, delete "orthopedic massage,"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator Horn

MAG/CDS - 03-31-2009 08:33 MAG345